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VOTING RESULTS 

[Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015} 

Company Name 

Date of the AGM 

Total number of Shareholders on cut-off date: 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting 
either in person or through proxy 
No. of shareholders attended the meeting in the 
meeting through VC/OA VM: 

Promoters and Promoter Group: 

Public: 

SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

Tuesday, 18th July, 2023 

8628 

Not Applicable (Meeting was held 
through VC/OA VM) 

51 

2 

49 

HARi KANT D;gital ly signed by 
HARi KANT GANESHLAL 

GANESHLA TIJRGALIA 
Date: 2023.07. 18 

L TURGAL1A 20,1s,26+os•30• 



Sat Industries Limited 
CIN: L25199MH1984PLC034632 

121. 8-Wing, 12th Floor, 
Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, 
Mumbai - 400 021. India 

Resolution No. 1 

To receive, consider and adopt: 

T +91 22 6610 7025 
E: accounts@satgroup.in 
www.satgroup.in 

a. the Audited Standalone Financial Statement of the Company for the year ended March 31, 

2023 together with the Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon; and 

b. the Audited Consolidated Financial Statement of the Company for the year ended March 
31, 2023 together with the Report of the Auditors thereon. 

Resolution req uired: ORDINA RY RESOLUTION 
Whether promoter/ promoter group arc 

NO interested in th e agenda/resolution ? 

Ca tegory Mode of No. of shares No. of votes % of Votes No. of Votes No. of % of Votes in 
Voting held polled Polled on - in favour Votes - favour on votes 

outstanding against polled 
shares 

(I) (2) (3)= (4) (5) (6)= 
1(2)/(l)I * 100 [(4)/(2)1*100 

Promoter and 
E-Voting 58335000 58335000 100 58335000 0 100 

Prom oter Poll 0 0 0 0 0 
Group 

Total 58335000 58335000 100 58335000 0 100 

Public-
E-Voting 

3833994** 0 0 0 0 0 
Institutions 

Poll 
0 0 0 0 0 

Total 3833994 0 0 0 0 0 

Publi c- Non 
E-Voting 11 990378 23 .55 11 990 150 228 100 

Institutions 
Poll 509 16006 

0 0 0 0 0 
Total 50916006 11990378 23.55 11990150 228 100 

Total 113085000 70325378 62.19 70325150 228 100 

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than 
Foreign Portfolio Investor. 

HARIKANT o;g;1a11y s;goedby 

SAT 

% of 
Votes 

agai nst on 
votes 
polled 

(7)= 
[(5)/(2)1*1 

00 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

HARJKANT GAN ESHLAL 

GANESHLA TURGALIA 
Date: 2023.07.18 

L TURGALIA 20,15c43+os·,o· 



Sat Industries Limited 
CIN: L25199MH1984PLC034632 

121, 8-Wing, 12th Floor, 
Mittal Tower. Narirnan Point, 
Mumbai - 400 021, India 

Resolution No. 2-

T: +91 22 6610 7025 
E: accounts@satgroup.in 
www.satgroup.in 

To declare a Final Dividend on Eq uity Shares for the financial year 2022-23. 

Resolu tion required: ORDI NARY RESOLUTION 
Whether promoter/ promoter group are 

NO inter es ted in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of No. of shares No. of votes % of Votes No. of Votes No. of % of Votes in % of Votes 
Voting held polled Polled on - in favour Votes - favour on against on 

outstanding against votes polled votes polled 
shares 

(1) (2) (3)= (4) (5) (6)= (7)= 
1(2)/(1)1 *100 1(4)/(2)) *100 [(5)/(2) ]*10 

0 

Prom oter a nd 
E-Voting 58335000 58335000 100 58335 000 0 100 0 

Prom oter 
Poll 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Group 

Total 58335000 58335000 100 58335000 0 100 0 

Public-
E-Voting 

3833994** 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Institution s 

Poll 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 3833994 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public- Non 
E-Voting I 1990378 23 .55 11 990 150 228 100 0 

Institutions Poll 50916006 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 50916006 11990378 23.55 11990150 228 100 0 

Total 113085000 70325378 62.19 70325150 228 100 0 

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than 
Foreign Portfolio Investor. 

HARIKANT Oigitallysignedby 
HARIKANT 

GANESHLAL GANESHLAL TURGALIA 
Date: 2023.07.18 

TURGALIA 20:16:00 +0S "30" 



Sat Industries Limited 
CIN: L25199MH1984PLC034632 

121, 8-Wing, 12th Floor, 
Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, 
Mumbai - 400 021, India 

Resolution No. 3 

T: +91 22 6610 7025 
E: accounts@satgroup.in 
www.satgroup.in 

To re-appoint a Director in place of Mr. Asad Daud (DIN: 02491539), who retires by 

rotation and, being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment: 

Resolution required: ORDINARY RESOLUTION 
Whether promoter/ prom oter group are 

NO interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of No. of shares No. of votes % of Votes No. of Votes No. of % of Votes in 
Voting held polled Polled on - in favour Votes - favo ur on votes 

outsta nding aga inst polled 
shares 

(1) (2) (3)= (4) (5) (6)= 
[(2)/(1)) *100 [(4)/(2)]*100 

Promoter and 
E-Voting 58335000 58335000 100 58335000 0 100 

Promoter 
Poll 0 0 0 0 0 

Group 

Total 58335000 58335000 100 58335000 0 100 

Public-
E-Voting 

3833994** 0 0 0 0 0 
Institutions 

Poll 
0 0 0 0 0 

Total 3833994 0 0 0 0 0 

E-Voti ng 11990378 23 .5 5 11990150 228 100 
Public- Non 50916006 
Institutions 

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 50916006 11990378 23.55 11990150 228 100 

Total 113085000 70325378 62.19 70325150 228 100 

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than 
Foreign Portfolio Investor. 

Digital ly signed by 
HARIKANT HARIKANT 

GANESHLA GANESHLAL 
TURGALIA 

L TURGALIA Date:2023.07.18 
20:16: 16 +05'30' 

% of 
Votes 

agai nst on 
votes 
polled 

(7)= 
((5)/(2)]*1 

00 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

70325378 



Sat Industries Limited 
CIN: L25199MH1984PLC034632 

121, 8-Wing, 12th Floor, 
Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, 
Mumbai - 400 021, India 

Resolution No. 4 

T: +91 22 6610 7025 
E: accounts@satgroup.in 
www.satgroup.in 

To re-appoint Mr. Arpit Khandelwal (DIN: 0968434 1) as an Independent Director of the 
Company for a second term of Five years . 

Resolu tion reQ ui red: SPECIAL RESOLUTION 
W heth er promoter/ promoter group are 

NO in terested in the agenda/ resolu tion? 

Category Mode of No. of shares No. of votes % of Votes No. of Votes No. of % of Votes in 
Voting held polled Polled on - in favo ur Votes - favour on votes 

outsta ndi ng against po lled 
sha r es 

(1) (2) (3)= (4) (5) (6)= 
1(2)/(1)1*100 [(4)/(2)]*100 

Prom oter and E-Voting 58335000 5833 5000 100 58335000 0 100 
Promoter 
Group Poll 

0 0 0 0 0 
Total 58335000 58335000 100 58335000 0 100 

Public- E-Votin g 
Institutions 3833994** 0 0 0 0 0 

Poll 
0 0 0 0 0 

Total 0 0 0 0 0 
3833994 

Public- Non E-Voting 50916006 11990378 23 .55 11 990150 228 100 
Institutions 

Poll 
0 0 0 0 0 

Total 50916006 11990378 23.55 11990150 228 100 

Total 113085000 70325378 62.19 70325150 228 100 

** P ublic I nstitutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non P ublic Insti tutions includes other 
than Foreign Portfolio Investor. 

SAT 

% of 
Votes 

aga inst on 
votes 
polled 

(7)= 
I (5)/(2) I* 1 

00 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 



T: +91 22 6610 7025 Sat Industries Limited 
CIN: L25199MH1984PLC034632 

121, B-Wing, 12th Floor, 
Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, 
Mumbai - 400 021, India 

E: accounts@satgroup.in 
www.satgroup.in 

Resolution No. 5 

Material Related Party Transactions with Aeroflex Industries Lim ited, a related party of the 

Company : 

Resolution reQuircd: ORDINARY RESOLUTION 
Whether promoter/ promoter group are 

YES interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Ca tegory Mode of No. of shares No. of votes % of Votes No. of Votes No. of % of Votes in 
Voting held polled Polled on - in favour Votes - favour on votes 

outsta nding aga inst polled 
sha res 

(1) (2) (3)= (4) (5) (6)= 
1(2)/(l)J *l00 1(4)/(2)1*100 

Promoter and 
E-Voting 58335000 o• o• 0* o• o• 

Promoter 
Poll 

Group o• 0* 0* 0* 0* 
Total 58335000 0* 0* 0* 0* 0* 

Public-
E-Voting 

383 3994** 0 0 0 0 0 
Institutions Poll 

0 0 0 0 0 
Total 3833994 0 0 0 0 0 

Public- Non 
E-Voting 11990378 23 .55 11990 150 228 100 

509 16006 
Instituti ons 

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 50916006 11990378 23.55 11990150 228 100 

Total 113085000 11990378 10.60 11990150 228 100 

*Voting by Promoter is excluded as the Promoter is related party. 

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other 
than Foreign Portfolio Investor. 

HARIKANT ~~~::~Nstedby 
GANESHLA ~~~~;~1~AL 
L TURGALIA oa,-, 2023o7.1a 

20,21 ,oo +05'30' 

% of 
Votes 

against on 
vo tes 
polled 

(7)= 
[(5)/(2)] *1 

00 
0* 

0* 
0* 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 



Sat Industries Limited 
CIN: L25199MH1984PLC034632 

121, 8 - Wing, 12th Floor, 
Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, 
Mumbai - 400 021, India 

Resolution No. 6 

T: +91 22 6610 7025 
E: accounts@satgroup.in 
www.satgroup.in 

Material Related Party Transactions with Sah Polymers Limited, a related party of the 

Company: 

Resolution required: ORDINARY RESOLUTION 
Whether promoter/ promoter group are 

Yes interested in the agenda/resolution? 

Category Mode of No. of shares No. of votes % of Votes No. of Votes No. of % of Votes in 
Voting held polled Polled on - in favour Votes - favour on votes 

outstanding against polled 
shares 

(I) (2) (3)= (4) (5) (6)= 
1(2)/(1)]*100 1(4)/(2)] *100 

Promoter and 
E-Voting 58335000 O* O* O* O* O* 

Promoter 
Poll 

Group 
O* o• O* O* O* 

Total 58335000 0* 0* 0* 0* 0* 

Public-
E-Voting 

3833994** 0 0 0 0 0 
Institutions 

Poll 
0 0 0 0 0 

Total 3833994 0 0 0 0 0 

Public- Non 
E-Voting 11 990378 23 55 11 9901 50 228 100 

50916006 
Institutions 

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 50916006 11990378 23.55 11990150 228 100 

Total 113085000 11990378 10.60 11990150 228 100 

*Voting by Promoter is excluded as the Promoter is related party. 

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than 
Foreign Portfolio Investor. 

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking you 
Yours faithfully 

FOR SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
HARIKANT Digitally signedby 

HARIKANT 

GAN ESH LAL GANESHLAL TU RGA LIA 
Date: 2023.07.18 

TURGALIA 20,21,so+os·,o· 

Harikant Turgalia 

Whole-time Director 
DIN:00049544 

SAT 

% of 
Votes 

against on 
votes 
polled 

(7)= 
I (5)/(2) l * 1 

00 
O* 

O* 
0* 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 


