÷

121, B-Wing, 12th Floor, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, India T: +91 22 6610 7025 E: accounts@satgroup.in www.satgroup.in



VOTING RESULTS

[Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Company Name	SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Date of the AGM	Tuesday, 18 th July, 2023				
Total number of Shareholders on cut-off date:	8628				
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy	Not Applicable (Meeting was held through VC/OAVM)				
No. of shareholders attended the meeting in the meeting through VC/OAVM:	51				
Promoters and Promoter Group:	2				
Public:	49				

HARIKANT GANESHLA L TURGALIA Date: 2023.07.18 L TURGALIA

T: +91 22 6610 7025 E: accounts@satgroup.in www.satgroup.in



Resolution No. 1

To receive, consider and adopt:

- a. the Audited Standalone Financial Statement of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 together with the Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon; and
- b. the Audited Consolidated Financial Statement of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 together with the Report of the Auditors thereon.

Resolution required:		ORDINARY RESOLUTION NO							
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?									
Category	Mode of Voting	Mode of No. of shares	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstanding shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled	
		(1)	(2)	(3)= [(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)= [(4)/(2)]*100	(7)= [(5)/(2)]*1 00	
Promoter and	E-Voting	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
Promoter Group	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
Public-	E-Voting	3833994**	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Institutions	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	3833994	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Public- Non Institutions	E-Voting		11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
	Poll	50916006	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Total		113085000	70325378	62.19	70325150	228	100	0	

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than Foreign Portfolio Investor.

> HARIKANT GANESHLA L TURGALIA 20:15:43 +05'30'

T: +91 22 6610 7025 E: accounts@satgroup.in www.satgroup.in



Resolution No. 2-

To declare a Final Dividend on Equity Shares for the financial year 2022-23.

Resolution required:		ORDINARY RESOLUTION NO							
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?									
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled (2)	% of Votes Polled on outstanding shares (3)= [(2)/(1)]*100	No. of Votes - in favour (4)	No. of Votes – against (5)	% of Votes in favour on votes polled (6)= [(4)/(2)]*100	% of Votes against on votes polled (7)= [(5)/(2)]*10 0	
		(1)							
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
Public-	E-Voting	3833994**	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Institutions	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	3833994	0	0	• 0	0	0	0	
Public- Non	E-Voting		11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Institutions	Poll	50916006	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Total		113085000	70325378	62.19	70325150	228	100	0	

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than Foreign Portfolio Investor.

HARIKANT	Digitally signed by HARIKANT
GANESHLAL	GANESHLAL TURGALIA
TURGALIA	Date: 2023.07.18 20:16:00 +05'30'

T: +91 22 6610 7025 E: accounts@satgroup.in www.satgroup.in



Resolution No. 3

To re-appoint a Director in place of Mr. Asad Daud (DIN: 02491539), who retires by rotation and, being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment:

Resolution required:		ORDINARY RESOLUTION NO							
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?									
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstanding shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled	
		(1)	(2)	(3)= [(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)= [(4)/(2)]*100	(7)= [(5)/(2)]*1 00	
Promoter and	E-Voting	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
Promoter Group	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
Public-	E-Voting	3833994**	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Institutions	Poll	0000000	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	3833994	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Public- Non	E-Voting	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Institutions	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Total		113085000	70325378	62.19	70325150	228	100	70325378	

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than Foreign Portfolio Investor.

> HARIKANT GANESHLA LTURGALLA Date: 2023.07.18 20:16:16 +05'30'

T: +91 22 6610 7025 E: accounts@satgroup.in www.satgroup.in



Resolution No. 4

To re-appoint Mr. Arpit Khandelwal (DIN: 09684341) as an Independent Director of the Company for a second term of Five years.

Resolution required:		SPECIAL RESOLUTION							
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?			NO						
Category	Mode of Voting		No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstanding shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled	
		(1)	(2)	(3)= (2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)= [(4)/(2)]*100	(7)= [(5)/(2)]*1 00	
Promoter and Promoter	E-Voting	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
Group	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	58335000	58335000	100	58335000	0	100	0	
Public- Institutions	E-Voting	3833994**	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	3833994	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Public- Non Institutions	E-Voting	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Total		113085000	70325378	62.19	70325150	228	100	0	

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than Foreign Portfolio Investor.

.

HARIKANT GANESHLA LTURGALIA Date: 2023.07.18 2016:29+05'30'

T: +91 22 6610 7025 E: accounts@satgroup.in www.satgroup.in



Resolution No. 5

Material Related Party Transactions with Aeroflex Industries Limited, a related party of the Company:

Resolution required:			ORDINARY RESOLUTION							
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?			YES							
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstanding shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled		
		(1)	(2)	(3)= [(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6) = [(4)/(2)] * 100	(7)= [(5)/(2)]*1 00		
Promoter and Promoter Group	E-Voting	58335000	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*		
	Poll		0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*		
	Total	58335000	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*		
Public-	E-Voting	3833994**	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Institutions	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Total	3833994	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Public- Non	E-Voting	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0		
Institutions	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0		
	Total	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0		
Total		113085000	11990378	10.60	11990150	228	100	0		

*Voting by Promoter is excluded as the Promoter is related party.

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than Foreign Portfolio Investor.

HARIKANT	Digitally signed by HARIKANT
GANESHLA	GANESHLAL TURGALIA
L TURGALIA	Date: 2023.07.18 20:21:00 +05'30'

T: +91 22 6610 7025 E: accounts@satgroup.in www.satgroup.in



Resolution No. 6

Material Related Party Transactions with Sah Polymers Limited, a related party of the Company:

Resolution required:		ORDINARY RESOLUTION Yes							
Whether promoter/ promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?									
Category	Mode of Voting	Mode of No. of shares	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstanding shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled	
		(1)	(2)	(3)= [(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)= [(4)/(2)]*100	(7)= [(5)/(2)]*1 00	
Promoter and	E-Voting	58335000	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	
Promoter Group	Poll		0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	
	Total	58335000	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	0*	
Public-	E-Voting	3833994**	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Institutions	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	3833994	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Public- Non	E-Voting	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Institutions	Poll		0	0	0	0	0	0	
	Total	50916006	11990378	23.55	11990150	228	100	0	
Total		113085000	11990378	10.60	11990150	228	100	0	

*Voting by Promoter is excluded as the Promoter is related party.

** Public Institutions includes Foreign Portfolio Investor and Non Public Institutions includes other than Foreign Portfolio Investor.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

FOR SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

HARIKANT GANESHLAL GANESHLAL URALIA TURGALIA 20:21:50 +05'30'

Harikant Turgalia Whole-time Director DIN:00049544